
Catawba (1-2) -vs- North Greenville (1-4)
2/27/2021 at Tigerville, SC (Pepsi Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Catawba Goals: Yasir Stroud (3); Conner Chessock (2); Jared Hadley (1); Tucker Fanzo (1); Trevor Bellotte (1); Matt Mitchell (1); Shane
McCormick (1) 
Assists:
 
North Greenville Goals: Thomas Cecere (5); Devin Napoli (3); Landon Spooner (1); Alex Brooks (1); Lucas Yearwood (1); Chris Wieckhorst
(1); Stephen Santini (1) 
Assists: Corey Long (2); Devin Napoli (1); Thomas Cecere (1); Austin Zumbado (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Pepsi Stadium
Penalties: Chris Wieckhorst 1st/01:47; Tucker Fanzo 2nd/10:07; Kyle Chessock 2nd/00:08; Kyle Chessock 3rd/01:11; Conner Chessock
4th/02:39; Colin Courtney 4th/02:39; Reese Scott 4th/01:05; Payton Leonard 4th/01:05

Date: 2/27/2021
Attendance: 99

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Catawba 2 4 1 3 10
North Greenville 4 4 5 0 13

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Catawba 10 10 9 8 37
North Greenville 13 18 16 7 54

Shots On Goal
Catawba 5 8 2 5 20
North Greenville 7 5 8 5 25

Saves
Catawba 3 1 3 5 12
North Greenville 3 4 1 2 10

Turnovers
Catawba 5 3 2 4 14
North Greenville 6 5 3 3 17

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Catawba 9-9 5-6 5-6 6-6 25-27
North Greenville 8-9 5-6 4-4 5-5 22-24

Ground Balls
Catawba 9 8 2 3 22
North Greenville 11 12 9 7 39

Face Offs
Catawba 2 2 1 2 7
North Greenville 5 6 5 2 18

Extra Man Opportunities
Catawba 1 0 0 1 0-2
North Greenville 0 1 1 3 1-5



Catawba 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

M 2 Kyle Chessock 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 -
2-

01:30
A 6 Jared Hadley 1 0 1 3 2 3 0 - -
M 7 Shawn Casebolt 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-8 -
A 10 Matt Mitchell 1 0 1 9 1 0 0 - -

D 23 Reese Scott 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-4
1-

00:30
G 25 James Crighton 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
A 28 Yasir Stroud 3 0 3 6 0 1 0 - -

D 33 Payton Leonard 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

01:00
D 39 Trent Bellotte 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
M 42 Shane McCormick 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-1 -

4 Greg Johanning 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
5 Christian Norrie 0 0 0 3 1 3 0 - -

8 Tucker Fanzo 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 -
1-

03:00
9 Trevor Bellotte 1 0 1 3 2 2 1 - -
15 Joey Lindner 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -

17 Conner Chessock 2 0 2 7 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
21 Cortez Wilson 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 3-8 -
22 Charlie Caulfield 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-4 -

Totals 10 0 10 37 22 14 6 7-25
6-

06:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
25 James Crighton 60:00 13 12 L



North Greenville 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 1 Devin Napoli 3 1 4 7 0 0 0 - -
D 3 Max Citrano 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
A 9 Thomas Cecere 5 1 6 20 3 3 0 - -
SSDM 12 Landon Spooner 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 - -
M 20 Austin Zumbado 0 1 1 2 2 1 0 - -

LSM 33 Chris Wieckhorst 1 0 1 2 3 1 1 -
1-

00:30
G 34 Terry Huffman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
FO 41 Brady Hope 0 0 0 1 13 0 0 18-25 -
LSM 45 Max Elbin 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 - -
D 50 Jacob Able 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 - -

7 Colin Courtney 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 -
1-

01:00
17 Brendan Connolly 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -
21 Brendan Sullivan 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -
24 Alex Brooks 1 0 1 4 1 0 0 - -
25 Grant Bone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Lucas Yearwood 1 0 1 1 5 0 3 - -
28 Kyle Bollman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
29 Jacob Thomas 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 - -
35 Corey Long 0 2 2 4 0 4 0 - -
43 Stephen Santini 1 0 1 4 0 1 1 - -
44 Klein Woods 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 13 5 18 54 39 17 10 18-25
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
34 Terry Huffman 60:00 10 10 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CATM NGU
1st 11:48 Thomas Cecere (12) Devin Napoli 0 1
1st 11:23 Conner Chessock (4) Unassisted 1 1
1st 10:03 Devin Napoli (9) Corey Long 1 2
1st 03:30 Matt Mitchell (5) Unassisted 2 2
1st 02:11 Devin Napoli (10) Unassisted 2 3
1st 00:30 Lucas Yearwood (3) Unassisted 2 4
2nd 12:44 Tucker Fanzo (2) Unassisted 3 4
2nd 11:13 Stephen Santini (2) Austin Zumbado 3 5
2nd 10:17 Alex Brooks (4) Unassisted 3 6
2nd 10:07 Landon Spooner (1) Unassisted 3 7
2nd 09:06 Shane McCormick (1) (DN) Unassisted 4 7
2nd 06:57 Conner Chessock (5) Unassisted 5 7
2nd 04:30 Thomas Cecere (13) Unassisted 5 8
2nd 04:16 Yasir Stroud (2) Unassisted 6 8
3rd 14:37 Devin Napoli (11) (UP) Thomas Cecere 6 9
3rd 10:12 Chris Wieckhorst (1) Unassisted 6 10
3rd 08:49 Thomas Cecere (14) Unassisted 6 11
3rd 06:40 Yasir Stroud (3) Unassisted 7 11
3rd 03:42 Thomas Cecere (15) Corey Long 7 12
3rd 02:42 Thomas Cecere (16) Unassisted 7 13
4th 13:03 Jared Hadley (3) Unassisted 8 13
4th 12:04 Trevor Bellotte (3) Unassisted 9 13
4th 02:47 Yasir Stroud (4) Unassisted 10 13

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 01:47 NGU Chris Wieckhorst 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
2nd 10:07 CATM Tucker Fanzo 03:00 ILLEGAL CROSSE
2nd 00:08 CATM Kyle Chessock 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 01:11 CATM Kyle Chessock 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 02:39 CATM Conner Chessock 00:30 PUSHING
4th 02:39 NGU Colin Courtney 01:00 SLASHING
4th 01:05 CATM Reese Scott 00:30 INTERFERENCE
4th 01:05 CATM Payton Leonard 01:00 SLASH


